Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number

Chirip Limited 5931662 !

In the Court case number i

High Court of Justice 8407 of 2008 |
{full name of court]

(2) Insent fullname(s)and  ]/We (a) _Malcolm Cohen and Antony David Nygate of BDO LLP_55 Baker Street, London,
address{es) of
adminstrator(s) WIU 7EU

admimistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(&) Insert date (b) (b)
29 September 2008 28 September 2011

|
|

Signed %//

Jomt/admmlstrator(s)
Dated 332

Contact details:

BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London,

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies

House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form WIU 7EU, ,
The contact mformation that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record OurRef  001/KK/form2/A6 Tel 020 7486 5888
DX Number DX Exchange
> you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compames at
=8
% anies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
Q
=
03:’1 0/201 1

COMPANIES HOUSE




Telr +44 (0)20 7486 5888 55 Baker Street
Fax- +44 (0)20 7935 3944 London Wil 7EU
DX 9025 West End W1

www bdo co uk

30 September 2011

CurRef  001/KK/Report/Ab

Please ask for
Kirsty Keay
D207 893 2229

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS

Dear Sirs

Algrave Limted and 726 ather campames - All In Admwnmistration (“the Companies”)

It is now 36 months since my appointment in respect of the Compames In accordance with Rule
2 47 of the [nsolvency Rules 1986 | am now reporting the progress made in wmplementing the
approved proposals and achieving the statutory purpose of the Admmstration.

1

WKKReport
g \officzd Tumpl

Statutory Information

The Jaint Admmmstrators are Malcolm Cohen and Antony David Nygate of BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7tU and they were appointed in respect of the above Compamies on 29
September 2008. Under the provisions of paragraph 100(2) of schedule 81 of the Inscivency
Act 1986, the Joint Admimstrators carry out their functions jomntly and severally and neither
Joint Admimistrator has exclusive power to exercise any function.

The Jont Admimistrators were appointed by the corporate director of the Compames,
pursuant to Paragraph 12 of schedule B1 of the insolvency Act 1986 As previously advised,
an apphication was made to the High Court of lustice to consolidate the insolvency
proceedings nto one Admmistration The report has, therefore, been prepared on a
consolidated basis  The court case number 15 8407 of 2008

The Compames’ registered office 15 situated at 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU and the
registered numbers are as per the attached spreadsheet.

Receipts

| enclose, for your information, a surmmary of my recepts and payments to date showing a
balance 1n hand of £3,173,606.75, which | trust 15 self-explanatory

Accounting Information

As previously reported, Safe Solutions Intermational fimted (“SSIL’) arranged for the
accounting nformation pertammng to the Companies to be brought up to date for
compliance and tax return purposes, but has refused to provide the infarmation to the Joint
Adrmmstrators until an agreement can be reached n respect of costs incurred in completing
the work. This matter has not been resolved and 1s now being handled by solicitors

Igrave 1

press repaort 201 1\report.docx

s
i

800 LLA, a UK limited Liability partriership registered in England and Wates under number 0C305127, is a member of 300 International Limited, a UK company

trmted by guarantee, and forms part of the intermational BOQ natwork of independent member firms A Uist of members’ names is open to Inspection at our

regstered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU BDO LLF 1s authortsed and regulated by the Financial Services Arrhnmie tn samdaame—————=—""""
e ————————

R A




|IBDO

30 September 2011

4 Book Debt Coilection

As you are aware, according to the records of the Compames same £394,973 was due from
14 recruitment agencies n respect of unpaid VAT on invoices To date, £45,149 74 has been
recavered and the remawnder has been wntten off.

Salicitors were wstructed to pursue the remaimng agencies, including the pnnapal debtor
of £488,688. Following vanous meetings and discussions with the prnncipal debtor and HM
Revenue & Customs 1n order to try and resolve this matter, the Joint Adrmimstrators have
concluded that this debt 1s recoverable given the period of time that has elapsed since the
debt occurred together with the arcumstances under which the debt was mcurred

5 Investgations

| am continuing to nvestigate the affairs of the Compames 1n the penod prior to the
Admimstration. A number of claims have been 1ssued by the instructed solicitors. Due to
the nature of the ongoing investigations and actions | am unable to provide any further
details to creditors at this time.

6 Future of the Administration

The Joint Admmstrators’ proposals agreed on 5 December 2008, stated that the Companies
would exit Admimistration by way of Dissolution under the provisions of Paragraph 84 of
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

On the basis that a number of issues are yet to be resolved, the Court has granted a third 12
month extension to 28 September 2012.

7 Prospects for Creditors

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where after 15 September 2003 company has
granted to a creditor a floating charge a proport:on of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors The Companies did not grant a
floating charge to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescrnibed art in the Administration

To date, | have recewved creditors claims totalling £5,696,391.22 These claims have not
been adjudicated upon for dividend purposes Until all claims have been adjudicated upon
and the nvestigations nto the affairs of the Companies completed, | am unable to confirm
erther the timing or quantum of any distribution to creditors

8 Jomnt Administrators’ Remuneration

The creditors of the Compames have approved the Joint Administrators’ remuneration be
fixed as a percentage of the value of the property with which | have to deal and has been
capped at £1,750 plus VAT inclusive of general dishursements, per company

| can confirm that no work that 1s usually carred out by the Joint adrmmstrators has been
subcontracted outside my firm

To date, the Joint Admministrators have drawn remuneration totalling £852,343 40 plus VAT,
for the pernod from 29 September 2008, the date of appointment, to 15 Apnl 2011, The

2

OQ UEK/RAROTL.. o antntinn taamieacac\nlorave lmmited\oroeress report 201 1\report doex




|BDO

.,

Jownt Adrmmistrators intend to draw intenm fees of £15,517.85 plus VAT, for the penod from
16 Apnl 2011 to 30 September 2011, which 1s within the agreed cap of £1,750 per company.

Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered 1n respect of precise sums expended to third parties
there 15 no necessity for these costs te be authonsed. These are known as category 1

disbursements These disbursements have been detailed below

Type of disbursement Amount

(£)
Advertising 61,894 87
Bonding 14,580.00
P49 report copying charge (x 728 to Companies House) 4,702.98
Forensics imaging equipment 200 00
Photacopying é motnhly reports {x728 to Companies House) 1,810 53
Travel 270.70
Total 83,459.08

These disbursements have been drawn with the consent of creditors A further £55.23 of
disbursements has been ncurred in respect of printing charges, courer charges, travel and

storage

Some admimistrators recharge expenses for example postage, stationery, photocopying
charges, telephone and fax costs, which cannot economically be recorded 1n respect of a
each specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of
the creditors, before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements.

The policy of BDO LLP 1s not to charge any category 2 disbursements

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Algrave Limited and 726 other companies

7

Maicolm Cohen
Joint Administrator
Authonsed by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

Enc

0 3
gqg)%lée@%e@tahen team\cases\alerave limited\proeress report 201 1\report.docx




Algrave Limited and 726 other Compames

In Admimstration

Summary of Joint Administrators’ Receipts And Payments from

to 23 September 2011

RECEIPTS

MSC business bank accounts
SSIL corporate tax account
Cash at Bank

Book Debts

Tax Refunds

VAT Refunds

Gross Interest

PAYMENTS

Sub Contractors

Jownt Admiristrators' Fees

Joint Admimistrators’ Disbursements
Legal Fees & Disbursements
Corporation Tax

Storage Costs

Bank Charges

input VAT

Balances in Hand

29 September 2008 (date of Admimstration)

Change 1n last
six months (£)

Total (£)

1,050,3%4 53
3,014,054 79

- 13,205 83

- 45,149 74

- 402.63

- 36 31

1,724 91 54,661 77
1,724.91 4,177,505 60

- 900 00

166,732 35 852,343 40
83,459 08 83,459 08
2,363 00 51,627 20

- 12,575 77

388 70 3,313 94

- 27 46

52 00

252,943 13 1,004,298 85

Note: The director of the Companies has not submitted Statements of Affairs

BDO LLP

55 Baker Street
London

w1l 7EU

G \Office37\Implementzhon Team\Cases\Algrave Limtted\Progress Report 2011%R ] «ls

3,173,606 75

4,177,905 60

M Cohen & A D Nygate
Joint Admimstrators
30 September 2011

11.20 21/09/2611



Algrave Limited and 726 other companies - All In Adminlstratron
24 Sepiember 2009

Company name Company number
Algrave Limited 5522233
Adgira Limited §331840
Adelade 2 Limited 5596818
IAdelado Limsted 5432916
Albon 2 Limited 5556591
Aibon Limiled 5548011
Agosko 2 Limited 5588397
Ajosko Limited 5625758
Akesombo fmiled 5776149
Afara 2 Limited 5598825
Alduya Umited 5821769
Aleza Liruted 5621814
Algrave 2 Limited 5588403
AJmelos 3 Umited 5862509
Anchorcage 3 Limited | 56682528
Anchura Limited 6020300
Andocre Limited 5821845
Ankara 3 Limited 5662812
lAantipla 3 Umited 5862515
Anyox Limited 5821828
Apari 3 Umniled 5662617
Apgar 3 Limiled 5662518
Apharan Limited 5821849
Apodaca 2 Emited 5596828
Apodaca Lim|ted 5446658
Arcamenel Linuted 5726264
[Areciba 2 Limited 5586594
Areclbo Umuted 5545838
Arequa 3 Limited 5662520
Anpeka 2 Limited 55968821
Aripeka Limited 5468150
Askdedt 3 Limited 5662519
Arkoe 2 Limlled 5596595
Arkos Limited 5546012
Arksby 3 Limred 5662521
Arvada 3 Limited 5662531
Ashand 2 Umited 6566405
Ashand Umiled 5522824
Asquins 2 Limited 5598406
Asquing Limited 5521288
Astatula 2 Limited 5596524
Astatula Limited 54688195
Alney 2 Limited 55588430
Atney Limited 5522280
Afalla 3 Limited 5662614
Autagua 2 Limjted 5508623
Autagua Limited 5434397
Avofa 3 Umlted 5682815
Ayondip 2 Limited 5596592
Ayondip Limited 5546027
Babll United g§728281
Babuya 2 Uimiled 5596601
Babuya Limited 5546201
Bachina 3 Limited 5862818
Bagnara 3 Limited 5882522
Balestata 3 Umited 5682838
Balju Limited 5806143
Bamus Umited 5932027
Banaan 2 Limifed 5508827
Banaan Limited 5480238
Bandol 3 Limited 3662638
Banduk Limited 5726264
Raselo Umiled 5854227
Bafswanda Limited 5776268
Baxira Limited 5717513
Bedoelng Umited 55068103
Bekenda Limfted 5906324
Beltza 3 Limited 6506845
Eellakuta Limited 5821794
Belleruna 3 Umited £882835
Bendinat 3 timlled 5662634 )
Benastar 3 Limited 5662837
Bengan Linnted 5728274
Benzel 2 Limited 5596422
Beanzel Uimiled 5525776
Bergle Limited 5831549
Bergvilet Limited 65776281
Berholtz 2 Limiled 5506803
Berhoitz Lirmied 5546162

O N Tomm'Crsed Proyet Consol Glaarr{ 72T orpamas “de Sheet2]

1141 23052009




Algrave Limlted and 726 other companies - All In Administration
24 Seplember 2008

Bevorder Limiled 6806135
Bhaiura Umited 5776282
Bhikar Limited 5821820
Biart Limited H776280
atnnefand Limded 5908137 -
Bist 2 Limited 5508831
Bist Limited 5490243
Biountsiown 2 Limited |56596839
Blountstown Limited 5456779
Bockner 2 Limited 5585602
Bockner Limited 5548293
Bodgett 2 Lirniled 5596736
Bodgett Limited 5548374
Bogre Limifed 6020312
Bokul 2 Limited 5596804
Bokul Limited 5546644
Borde Lirited 5931871
Bosberaad Limited 5931556
Bralome Limiled 5821768
Bravedad Limted 5631838°
Brogo Lmited 5761874
Bufort 2 Umited 5598444
Bufort Limited 5525787
Burbank 2 Limited 5586850
Burbank Limited 8483478
Caddoa 3 Limited 5679389
Cahora Limiled 5781280
Campaon Limiled §781280
Cantebus 3 Limfled $576300
Ganuelo 2 Limiad 5505805
Canuelo Lmited 5545857
Carpla Limiied &717518
Carrelne 2 Limited 5598415
Carrewne Umited 5530450
Catawaba Limited £547735
Cafoosa 2 Limiled 5586807
Catocsa Limiled 5546147
Cattaragus 2 Limited 5596608
Caltaragus Limited 5548148
Cayoosh Limited E834127
Cegled Limited 5931870
Centrake 2 Limied 5506418
Centrako Limited £522331
Chapa Limiled 5717519
Chikasha 2 Hmited 5596609
Chikasha Limlied 8546148
Chirip Umnited 5931682
Chirotenser Limited 5931557
Chotyu Limiled 5726282
Clcore 2 Limited 5587344
Clcora Limied 5548045
Clatskaing 2 Limited 5596623
Clatskaine Umiled 5546152 N
Coamenel Limoted 5521802
Cogner 2 Limited 5558432
Cogner Limifed 5528030 ’
Coham Limited 5306117
Cokala 2 Uimited 5598434
Cokaia Limited 5522372
Colfat 2 Limited 5508841
Colfat Limited 5489881 .
Comaler Limited 5931872
Congver 2 Limited 5588622
Conover Limrded 5546178
Conserst 2 Umlted 5595435
Conserst Limited 5522721
Corapolls 2 Lirmted 5506843
Gorapeiis Limited 5490158
Comea 2 Limited 55896932
Comea Limiled £490154
Coxeton 2 Limiled 5596438
Coxelon Limited 5526050
Crotona 3 Limited 5378391
Cuanto Limnited 5931981
Culpiper Limited 5490260
Curtisville 2 Umited 5586734
Curliswille Limited 53548204
Dalm Limited 5489975
Debreca! Limited 8020355
Dechve Umited 5932113
Dedo Limited 8020315

w27 1 Shem?] 041 20308




Algrave Lirted and 726 aother companies - Allin Admunistration

24 September 2008

Deglf 3 Limited
Denryan Limited

{Despedida Limited

Dextades Limited
Dexor Umited
Dhibt Umited
Dleselfde Limiled
Digbeth 2 Umlted
Dlgbeth Limiled
Ditquim Limuled
Diitash 2 Limitad
Ditesh Umited
Dinges Limited
Oinfl 2 Umiled
Dinfl Limited
Dollerson 2 Limited
Dollersen Uimiled
Dothin 2 Umited
Dathin Umited
Doxus Limited
Drel 2 Lmlted
Drei Limited
Dukono Limited
Duia 3 Umiled
Eamane t.imited
Eastmesa 3 Limlted
Ebako Umlted
Elenaar Limited
Einsco Limlted
Eldarin Limiled
Eldarissa Limited
Efdarwen Limited
Elemmire Limited
Elghorn 2 Limited
Elghor Limited
Eficona 3 Limited
Eikhar 2 Limited
Eikhart Limuted

{Elburg 2 Umited

Elyburg Limited
Empezar Lirnited
Empujar Limited
Engofa Limiled
Enyala Umited
Escambla 3 Lmiled
Eshowel Llmited
Eszak Limited
Eihmord 2 Umited
Elhmold Limiled
Etoshia Limlted
Eupora 2 Limded
Eupora Limited

[Evan 3 Limfted

Evan Limiled
Fareb Limfled
Fayal Limited
Feanaro Umited
Faiido 2 Umited
Feldo Limited
Fennville 2 Limiled
Fennville Limited
Feor 2 Limied
Feori Limited
Fernon 2 Limited
Femon Umited
Festburo 2 Umited
Festburo Limited
Freves Limited
Flaeq 3 Limited
Flaxial Limiled
Folleto Umited
Formenya Lmiled
Forya Limited
Framite Limifed
Frikkadel Limited
Fritcher 2 Limited
Frilcher Limiled
Fulae Limlted
Furnera 3 Limlled
Gabes 3 Limited

Gaclne Limited

QD Sney Nttt TohCass' Progeet Crosal Sl

5679392
5821819
5931778
5717520
5308077
5726267
5908121
55088842
6489971
5854131
5536449
5522929
5931555
5598938
5490258
6586454
5526006
5596450
5522817
5778290
5596845
5490264
5931562
5879403
5821799
5678404
55650130
5906119
5854329
5760672
5728271

5783311

5726277
5698598
5548239
5879401

55986818
5546184
5596452
5528015
£831823
55931835
53508084
5728285
5879408

5831659

S020350
5558847
5480148

5931688
5598467
5522483
5506844
5489969
5728276
6020400
5822066
5Egagds
5480270
5596941

5490135
8596466
5522438
5588848
5480263
5588460
5525811

5854148
5879411

5854150
5864333
5728278
5760187
5717838
5931580
5596610
5EB0013
5778289
5679408
5680196

5717533

72T

Seet]

w

14 s




Algrave Limited and 726 other companles - All In Admialstration

24 September 2009

(Galla Limited
Gamba 2 Limated
Gambo Limited
Gardendale 3 Limited
Gatundu Limrted
Gedeeile Lituted
Geldza Umlted
Genado 2 Limiled
Genado Limited
Geslppe Limited
Ghent 2 Limited
Ghent Limited
Gjoa 2 Limied
Gioa Limited
Glanny 3 Limited
Glascock 2 Limited
Glascock Limited
Glyndon 2 Limited
Glyndon Limited
Gogama 2 Limited
Gegama Lmited
Gohn 2 Limited
Gohn Uimited
Gomy 2 Umiled
Gomy Limited
Goodhue 2 L.mited
Goodhue Limied
Goopon 2 Lirmaled
Goshine 2 Limited
Gastine Limited
Gosls Limited
Groed 2 Limited
Groed Limited
Gushty 2 Limited
Gushty Limited
Guysborough 2 Limited
Cuysborough Limited
Guza Limited
Hajam Limited
Hajmela Umited
Halatir Limited
Hamsburg 2 Limiled
Hamsburg Limited
Harrodsburg 2 United
Hamredsburg Limited
Hasefton 2 Limited
Hasellon Limited
Haiillo 2 Limited
Hatilo Limited
Hayak Limited
Haymon 2 Umiled
Haymon Limiled
Heala 2 Limiled
Heela Limited
Helea Limited
Hengelo 3 Limited
Heraklis Limited
Herford 3 Limited
Herkems Limited
Heves Limsted
Hinal Limited
Hinza Limfted
Hivak Limied
Holio Limited
Henduras 2 Limited
Hossle 2 Limited
Hossle Lrmited
Hostla Usmited
Howeeb 2 {Imited
Howeeb Limited
Hoxter 3 Umited
Humzard Limited
Huza Limited
Hyanda Limiled
Hyelle Lintted
lbarra 2 Umited
ibarra Limiled
Ifidin Limited
Inanokt Limited
Indessi Limited
indialantic 2 Limited

OB NErpirnermiom Tams Cast'Progent Consal Glmaanyi727 armpama sis{Swad]

5761282
5566837
5480956
5680168
582180t
5908128
5854163
£588482
5525807
5726295
6596812
6549736
55896849
5488101

5679431

5586499
5522300
55080842
5490113
5596474
5528018
5505882
5490052
5596854
54864001

56965246
6490078
55068477
5538855

5488688
5821742
55968479

5525814
5596475
5525800
5506857
5468065
E701283
5726268
5726270
5321810
5596856
5489894
5596528
5650022
5588506
5525702
5586619
5550019
5717530
5598830
55498486
5536488
6522337
5761261
GB79430
E717842
5878432
£408138
5005094
5821752
5761307
5821754
8020318
5596860
5598033
5490048
5932097
5588505
5525717
5879425
5808087
5761287
6728268
5821800
5586859
53721¢1
5728301
5726298
5781204
5558882

1141 2008200




Algrave Limited and 728 other companies - All in Administration
24 Septembar 2009

Indizlantc Limied 5468252
indicado Limited 5831982
Ingrescs Limiled 5831851
innolia Limited 5717557
innvec Limited 5778287
Intazio Limited 5776210
Iregi Limited 5726294
Isflra Limited 5726280
Iswara 3 Limited 5578446
ltaro Umited 5808254 -
zako Limiled 5831884
lzibonga Lmited 5931580
Jambaz! Limited 5717638
Jastia Limited 5760877
Jatol 3 Limiled 6679441
Jazmel Limited 5821854
lJemez Umited 5308088
Joensuu 3 Limifed 5670445
Joyda 2 Lirmied 5596631
Joyda Limited 6549860
Judia Limited £808088
Jumbar Limited 5760185
Jumn Limded 5760882
Katang 2 Limited 5558861
Kahifomsky 2 Lmited 5596864
Kamburu Limited 5717528
Kanyau Limited 5717535
Kavoskf 2 Limited 5596511
Kayoskl Limited 5525805
Keewana 2 Limiled 5598512
Keewana Limited 5525608
Kekiele Linuted 56821803
Kelyyn 3 Limded 56879443
Kanava 2 Limited 5596875
Kenava Limited 5489888
Kengeies Limited 50822107
Kenjam! Umited 5621755
Kennesaw 2 Lirmted 5558872
Kennesaw Limited 5468284
Kepon Limited 5760128
Keysburg 3 Limited 5879444
Khashab Limited 6726287
Kimball 2 Limited 55968523
Kimbali Limnted 5526568
Kinemnant Limfted 5717555
Kobole Limlted 5854165
Kolding 2 Limited 5586868
#Komlo Limited 5031934
Kotka 3 Umited 5679452
Koves Umiled 5596662
Krogner 2 Limited 5596632
Krogner Umited 5549851
Kutaltas Umiied 8020380
Kygan Limited 5761289
Lachorne 2 Limited 5596525
Lachermne Limited 5522841
Ladu Limited 5726355
Lakeer Umited 5728348
Lanchid Limited 6020381
Langila Limited 6020453
Laguna 3 Limited 5879454
Lasila 3 Limifed 5879453
Lavado Limited 5020345
Leatale Limited §821756
Lefcosta Limited 5717847
TLemescs Limited 5717550
Lencsa Limited 8020432
Leorda 2 Limited 5598671
Leonia Limited SAGA285
Leiford 3 Limited 5881423
Ligonier 2 Limited 5586742
Ligenfer Limlted 6349853
Lipi 2 Limited 5596869
Lipi Umited 5490048
Loclen Uimited 5854181
Lonwe Limnited 5854162
Loraaga Limied 5331758
Lorreto 2 Umnited 5506529
Lorreto Linited 5522413
Lufkin 2 Limited 5586676
Lution Limfted 5480084

COfior? Nmplemecnon Tesn e Propct ConwliGlaaaryD2T anppmmes xls[Sheez] 1141 24092007




Algrave Limited and 726 other companies - All In Administration
24 September 2009

Lylope Limited 5717568
Machias 2 Umiled 5596834
Machfas Linuted 5550030 ”
Madawaska 2 Limiled 5595935
Madawaska Limited 5483970
Madonie 3 Limited 5679474
Maglor Limiled 5726358
Mafres 2 Limited 5588638
Malres Limited 5545881
{Makaba 2 Limited 5508528
|Makaba Limiled 5522310
Makaha 2 Umnited 5588878
Makaha Limited 5490233
Malding 2 Umited 5596530
Maiding Limited 5522808
Mampara Limiled 6931575
Mampoer Limited 5931508
Manbon 2 Limited 5506531
Manbon Limited 5522347
Mancha Limited 5854167
Mandaz| [imited 5726318
Marakeesh 2 Limited 55868548
Marakeesh Lirmiled 5522429
danng 2 Limited 5879458
Marog Limited 5931565
Matlox 3 Limited 5679455
Mbuzl Limited 5728322
Mckimi 2 Limlted 5596538
Mekimf Umiled 5526008
Meester Limiled 5831821
Menear Limited 5831615
Meok] 2 Limiled 5506541
Meoki Limlted 5528084
Merenwen Limiled B7TB307
Menlla Limited 65654170
Meriart 2 Limiled 6596877
Meriart {imited 5468206
Matville 2 Limited 5588544
Metville Limited 5526093
Mewmandar Lmited 5931668
Minaota 2 Umited 5556542
Mineota Limited 5522384
Mitaur Umited 5717547
Moberly 2 Limited 6566639
Moberly Limited 5540868
Moeve Limited E780380
Mogambo Limited 5717987
Mojoh 2 Limited 5596883
Mojoh Umited 5480028
Monrow 2 Limited 5536543
Monrow Limiled 5522725
Moontllk Limited 5806101
Woorall Limited 5726319
Moson Limiled 5808095
Moushumi 2 Uimited 5598835
Moushuml Limited 5549874
Muesira Limited 5832127
Muidox Limited 5521848
Mumpl 2 Limited 6598638
Mump! Limited 554¢808
Najaf 3 Limited 5679488
Nakuru Limited 5717548
Nappanee 2 Limited 5536848
Mappanee Limited 5548904
Ndizi Limited 5726328
Nellpot Limited 5831853
Memaha 2 Limited 5508645
Nemaha Limited 5550028
Nemozs Umited 5717551
MNlenna Limited 5760699
Nikhu Umiled 5728334
Nilo 2 Limited 5595889
Nilo Limited 5490222
Ninnen Limited 5761202
Ningua Limitad 5854168
Niohad Limited 5854178
Nipigon 2 Limiled 5586885
Nipigoen Umited 5468967
Neilo Limited 6778205
Nortonville 2 Limited £5963808
Nortonville Limlted S490217

1141 210372000

G < Team\C. CaasolMilouary717? copeees sl Shee 7]




Algrave Limited and 726 other companies - All In Administration

24 September 2000
Cclubre Limited 5506262
_ fOdum 3 Limited 5680201
Okefenokee 2 Limited 15598087
Okefenckes Limited 5469002
Ckele Limited 5821760
Clathe 2 Uimited 5588643
QOlathe Limited 5549921
Olor Limited 5908248
Ondarwyser Limited 5908146
Onleda 2 Limited 5506647
Onleda Limfled 5549903
Crsha Umited 5760689
Onod Umited 6020414
Ontwerp Limited 5908160 -
_|Opele Limited 5726333
Ormen Limited 5778328
Oriovista Umited 5468380
Oskalocsa 2 Limited 55098644
Oskaloosa Limuled £549807
Csiaen 2 Limuted 5506886
Osteen Limred 5488011
Overos Limited 5717560
Owesso 2 Umlied 5536550
Cwosso Limited 55223562
Panvale 2 Limfled 5508891
Pappu 2 Umited 5506743
Pappu Limited 5560162
Palaya 2 Limlted 5588554
Falaya Limited 9526571
Pathle Limitad 5821761
Pavano Limited 5761818
Peachiand 2 Limited 5588890
Peachiand Limited 5469021
Pelile Limited 5831623
Pelus Limited 5B21765
Permitr Limited 5331784
Pesadlita Limited 5931803
Pevem Limited 5821795
Phenta Limited 5728383
Pillico 2 Limited 5596894
Pillico Limuted 5490160
Pinardwille 2 Limited 5586648
Pnardville Limited 5548908
Findl Limited 5726349
Pinetahs Limited B9IITET
Pinefla 2 Limited £596801
Pineila Limted 5468359
Pinnte 2 Linuted 5596907
Pinnle Lmited 5420216
Pmns Limiled 5490156
Piquelz Limited 5931852
Ptshte 2 Limited 5586555
Pishic Umited 5528508
Poleen Limited 5528081
Palifu Limited £832092
Folvorn 2 Limited 5536660
Polvorn Linited 5550124
Polyllc Limied 5776323
Panemah 2 Limited 5536899
Fonemah Umited 5480209
Posirado Limited 5806253
Poxde 2 Limited 5536558
Poxde Limited 5522729
Priary 2 Limied 5596567
Priary Limuted 5522445
Pnlcharts 2 Limfted 5596570
Prilcharts Lirmited 5526054
Qualln Umited 58584173
Quantlev Limited 5854177
Quiper 2 Limited 5595904
Quiper Limited 5490108
Quispamsis 2 Limited  |56596903
Quispamsls Limiied 5483300
Quora Himited 5854335
Raava Limited 5726369
Ranchoson 2 Urifed  |5596889
Randia Umited 5854183
Ralfiff 2 Limited 5586806
Rafliff Lmited 5468307
Rebora Limited 5776324
Red Cedar Gonsuliing L§5710383

O DB M Emplementstyon Tem [ tseyiProjert Camsed Gl s AT2 T roxmpsemrs 2le Shentd] T 4124092009




Algrave Limited and 726 other companias - Al In Admtmistration
24 Seplember 2009

Reinbeck 2 Limited 5596502

Reinbeck Limited 5432035
Remoe Limited 5760679
Rienda timited 5906247
Rivas 2 Limited 6596661
Rivas Limited 85580230

Rebbinsdale 2 Limited 5596805
Robhinsdale Limited 5490094

Rogun Limited 5760424
Roquen Limited 5726350
Rotundo Limded 5931984
Rucima Limited §728351
Rugido Limited 5931988
Rulate Umited 5717558
Rusas Limited 5778328
Rushted 2 timited 5588343
Rushted Limied 5525707
Sabetha 2 Lirmided 5556908
Sabetha Umited 5490189
Sapulpa 2 Limited 5596688
Szpulpa Limited 5550242
Sedalla 2 Limited 5556888
Sedzlia Limited 5550253
Sedle 2 Limited 5556921
Sedle Limited 5480185
Sekunde Limited 5906138
Seliy 2 Limited 6696820
Selly Limited 5490183
Seminole 2 Limited 5596812
Seminole Limited 5468309
Senegal 2 Limited 55086814
Serinde Uimited 5864182
Sesem 2 Umited 506913
Sesem Limited 5480078
Shiekh 2 Limiled 5596565
Shiekh Limited 5525821

Shimersworth 2 Limited |5596672
Shimersworth Limited  [5622814

Shisho 2 Limited 5506923
Sholt Limited 5717563
Shomaov Limited 6776342
Shran 2 Limited 5568918
Shren Limited 8490052
Sikia Limited 57268358
Sithot 2 Limited EEQB574
Slihot Linited §522740
Siletz 2 Limited £596878
Sijlefz Limited 5550318
Simnashe 2 Umited 5598678
Simnasho Limited 5550315
Skelm Limited 59315938
Skoonheld Umited 5508127
Solocate Limited 571760%
Soporla Limited 5931873
Sormax 2 Umited 5598573
Somax United 5522827
Sorpresd Umiled £931830
Sotho Limited S776377
Soulaxe Limited 5831752
Spanspek Limited 5031548
Stareon Lmlted 5306098
Stewsh Limited §931730
Steyben 2 Limited 5506748
Steyben Limited 5550274
Stgtar Limiled 5331641
Stopeka 2 Limited 6536751
Stopeka Limited 5550273
Streator 2 Limited 55066818
Streator Limited 6432928
Soeido Limited 5831880
Suswa Limiled 5854181
Tami 2 Limted 5598571
Tammi Limited 5526004
Taralm Limlted S726360
Tamed Limited 6776337
Tathar Limiled 6726365
Taung Limited &776340
Taziewon 2 Limited 5596587
Tazlewon Limited 6526068

Teegarden 2 Limited 55968752

Teegarden Limiled 5550278

O Nimpdemmiaric Teom Cases' Fropect Cannf fRpert72 T romgries vl D]

11 41 1




